

NOV 28 2007

No. 07-421

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

VILLAGE OF OLDE ST. ANDREWS, INC.;
WKB ASSOCIATES, INC.,
Petitioners,

v.

FAIR HOUSING COUNCIL, INC.;
CENTER FOR ACCESSIBLE LIVING, INC.,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit*

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

STEPHEN M. DANE*
JOHN P. RELMAN
RELMAN & DANE, PLLC
1225 19TH STREET, NW
SUITE 600
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2456
(202) 728-1888

**Counsel of Record for Respondents*

November 28, 2007

Becker Gallagher · Cincinnati, OH · Washington, D.C. · 800.890.5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTRODUCTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

 A. Background. 3

 B. Course of Proceedings. 7

REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION ... 10

 I. The Record In this Case Presents No Issue
 Upon Which the Courts of Appeals Are in
 Conflict. 10

 A. The Sixth Circuit’s Standing Decision
 Does Not Present Either a “Conflict” Or
 a Question of Exceptional
 Importance. 11

 B. WKB’s Petition Mischaracterizes the
 Substantial Evidence of Agency Harm in
 this Case. 15

 C. The Sixth Circuit’s Decision Does Not
 Conflict with this Court’s Article III
 Jurisprudence. 18

II. The Sixth Circuit’s Application of the Fair Housing Act’s Statute of Limitations Is Correct. In Any Event, It Would Be Premature to Address the Issue in this Case.	21
A. Review of This Issue Is Premature.	21
B. The Decision Below Is Correct.	22
CONCLUSION	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Development Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977)	19
<i>Bragdon v. Abbott</i> , 524 U.S. 624 (1998)	1
<i>Branti v. Finkel</i> , 445 U.S. 507 (1980)	2, 10
<i>City of Edmonds v. Oxford House, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 725 (1995)	26
<i>Daimler Chrysler Corp. v. Cuno</i> , 126 S. Ct. 1854 (2006)	18
<i>Fair Housing Council of Suburban Philadelphia v. Montgomery Newspapers</i> , 141 F.3d 71 (3d Cir. 1998)	11-14
<i>Flast v. Cohen</i> , 392 U.S. 83 (1968)	18, 19
<i>Garcia v. Brockway</i> , 2007 U.S. App. LEXIS 22428 (9th Cir. Sept. 27, 2007)	21
<i>Gladstone Realtors v. Village of Bellwood</i> , 441 U.S. 91 (1979)	19

<i>Goodman v. Lukens Steel Co.</i> , 482 U.S. 656 (1987)	2
<i>Havens Realty Corp. v. Coleman</i> , 455 U.S. 363 (1982)	passim
<i>Hein v. Freedom From Religion Foundation</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2553 (2007)	18
<i>HOME, Inc. v. The Cincinnati Enquirer</i> , 943 F.2d 644 (6th Cir. 1991)	12
<i>Ledbetter v. Goodyear Tire & Rubber Co., Inc.</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2162 (2007)	22-24
<i>Louisiana ACORN Fair Hous. v. LeBlanc</i> , 211 F.3d 298 (5th Cir. 2001), <i>cert. denied</i> , 532 U.S. 904 (2001)	14
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992)	18
<i>National R.R. Passenger Corp. v. Morgan</i> , 536 U.S. 101 (2002)	22, 23
<i>Penfield Co. v. SEC</i> , 330 U.S. 585 (1947)	3
<i>Smith v. Butler</i> , 366 U.S. 161 (1961)	22
<i>Spann v. Colonial Village, Inc.</i> , 899 F.2d 24 (D.C. Cir. 1990) ..	11, 12, 14, 19, 20

<i>Ticor Title Ins. Co. v. Brown</i> , 511 U.S. 117 (1994)	22
<i>Trafficante v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co.</i> , 409 U.S. 205 (1972)	19, 25, 26
<i>U.S. v. Edward Rose & Sons</i> , 246 F. Supp. 2d 744 (E.D. Mich. 2003), <i>aff'd</i> , 384 F.3d 258 (6th Cir. 2004)	26

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

U.S. Const. art. III	passim
42 U.S.C. §3604(f)(1)	1, 25
42 U.S.C. §3604(f)(3)	1, 25
42 U.S.C. §3613(a)(1)(A)	25
Fair Housing Act	passim
Fair Housing Amendments Act	26

Rules

S. Ct. R. 12.6	3
----------------------	---

Other Authorities

134 Cong. Rec. S19720 (statement of Sen. Harkin)	23
---	----

*Fair Housing Amendments Act of 1987: Hearings
on S. 558 Before the Senate Subcomm. on
the Constitution of the Comm. on the Judiciary,
100th Cong. at 25 (1987) 23*
